\ td
g - o’
e
[ .




Ve

ZEICELATIELcOHD FTEEE
BT (PFELT) AT E1TT BRIE AT REEDHHMIER REE
BLTLREL,

S RYASTOPE =Y
Q4R DWVBIBAT CIEEMIL THREWTLIEE W N E T SERISATE, JEE
IZfEPR T,
@HEIDFICRTRBE BEHH TV, A— AR PREHREED
HOTIFERIFHAREZI = —EZAETHEBLEDLELIEEL,
@HIIDFICHEE F REE Tihidr 2ERDFNE DO G EFBHLHEIN T
EEES
QEITDRIIFRAGTIEAUREICHENET. REDAICKHTIFERBICAD
TEAFERALTEEW E e  hy2—F A 7 EEFERT ABISBERIENET
DTIEELTLEEL,
O BRITIIFLEEMEFERLTOVE T UEINMIEN BN\ —VEILADR
B BEEREINBBEGVET, T AELEVEIITEEL TS,
@ T SRF v IIN—YIZERYIT BIRIE IR L EBRARIERAHBD T
ARLTLIEELY,
QLRI PERENERIE X L—XICEIMET BESITHAHIITTEEL,
OEE Y I— FEIXBRICE LD TR T W, BERAPETREICO— FHE
R BEERTY, Tio RN BRICER TN TULENEYa— TR NP,
MEEE T ICEBHERGEWVGEHBIET,
O EL LD -BuER T HE REMWMET LIWETHREN T RIBH
KL BEHGEEDNBHIET,

ETDEER
OR/CH—I& FRAOkMEBZ DENRAE—RFHREZETIVEHYE T, IL—IL
EFOCEERBFAP. RICH—BY —F v N TESETEELY,
O NEE. ABEDADKKICE DL OGS ClIMTICEITLAEWLTEELY,
OR/CH—IEEBREFB TR ASH DS TIVTREDZEIERET ST
EDBYE T, FRVZFARE AT KRB IFEV BEEYDEVBFICES
BTLIEEL,
Q@AREICR/CH—EESETLBADVBBEIE BRHAELGSEWVKIICAR
BERESRLE>TEEL,
@A&R/CH—IEFKTIEHYEFLA.MDER. KK DH BB TESEHE
RICAADENT BETEIENDHBVET,
OR/CH—DEFBNERD . F V. 2 A VR EIEBEE CEYE T BETTDT. /Y
T —EEGELERIZEEDMICFTHNEVTIEEL,
Q@ ETHRDR/CH—IER A E BRI R BELDYET, BRTTD T +97%55
HHEREBWTHS AV TV RGERLTLIEEL,

ESEBFIE
1. 24 VHZREI BESI BDEICR/ICH—ZBEET,
2. AE=Fa2bE—FDXA v FHOFFILIZ> TV B EZREALTHS. E—
2—BLUON\Y T —EEGLET,
3. X ERDT VT FEMIEL Ay FEONICLE T, GXERDEENTH>
TWBLBRTY. BICEEDRUVIRETERALTIZEL,)
4. ZEWDAAvFZONICLE T,

EITHRTFIE
1. 2E—=FabO—5DRA Yy FEOFFICLE T,
2. \wT)—DEFAENLET,
3. XEEDRA Y FEOFFICL. 7 VT ERBOHE T,

Iy T —DE IR
NNy F) =SB DOHRBZFICEDEMAELTIIEEL,)
@N\y T )—EFRET L FAREICHRAPTVEDDEWVWREHEIBFACITED
TLIEEW E e BBRIBFT CORBEBIT T,
@\ T )—DREBERIIHBREF BICHERL LTV RERDREELE
TBRBI 2L REDBEIIHENTEEENGET, /\v T —BEHS0E
EBAOREEPIELTIIEEL,
OETHDN\Y T —IEERICEVE T EFRERTEE/N\Y T —&EDHBTE
ITEVETOT AR EBVLTHSTREL TLIEEW e ETERD/N\Y T
U=V T3V BET AT EICE T REA RS U 2B KT,
QOARBITEoTe/N\yTU—lE—RROIZE—HEITR T IT. BEFV DS EA
HOBEDHLEFEELTLIEEL,

E—2—DEIFZL
(BE—2—I(TBDHRBEICEDEEALTIEELY,)
@72V T —ZE—R—|CEEES T AR ICBRTT Mmic L
WTLTEELY,
Q@E—Z2—DMEEICESTeF PHEBRL TSV F Y ARBETHEVEE
—Z—DMEEE T DICREBHR AV EIF TERIMDR/ICAHEETREICE
YETY,
OETEDE—2—IERICEVBREICEYE T ERETTREE—2—%1E
HBEBILEVETOT. +RHAHTHPEEZBVTHSETLTEEL,

CAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR
For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when
running.

ASSEMBLY CAUTIONS
@Do not assemble around small children. The parts can be dangerous if
accidentally swallowed.
@Check the contents carefully before assembly. Please contact Customer
Support if you happen to notice any defective or missing items.
@You will find the assembly process much easier by carefully reading through
the manual, and familiarizing yourself with the instructions.
@Many different tools are required during assembly. For safety purposes,
please use suitable tools. Exercise extra caution when using a sharp tool such as
a hobby knife.
@Many different materials are used for the parts. Use extra care when handling
parts with sharp edges, such as machined metal parts.
@When cutting plastic parts, watch for any flying parts.
@Try to assemble any rotating parts or drivetrain parts as smooth as possible.
@Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or any moving drivetrain
components. Make sure that all wires are properly connected to prevent
shorting.
@Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe and hinder performance.

CAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING
@R/C cars some models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour. Practice
common sense and run the car in open safe places, or R/C car tracks.
@Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts of traffic, or in areas
that may be inconvenienced to people in that area.
@R/C cars are controlled using a radio frequency. In the worst-case scenario.
Radio interferences may cause loss of control.
@If others near you are running R/C cars, confirm that they are not running on
the same frequency.
@R/C cars do not like water. Avoid running on rainy days, or areas with water
puddles. Exposure of the electronics to water may cause loss of control or
damage to the electronics.
@The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving parts like gears, shafts,
and tires. Avoid touching these areas when the battery is connected.
@Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after running. Allow the parts to
sufficiently cool before conducting any maintenance.

BEGINNING A RUN
1.Place the R/C car on a stand so the wheels don’t get on the ground.
2.Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF, and connect the motor and
battery.
3.Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch ON. (It is unsafe to use a
transmitter with low voltage. Make sure that the transmitter batteries are good
before running)
4.Turn the speed controller switch ON.

FINISHING A RUN
1.Turn the speed controller switch OFF.
2.Disconnect the battery.
3.Turn the transmitter switch OFF, and retract the antenna.

BATTERY USAGE
(Carefully read the instruction included with the batteries.)
@When charging batteries, make sure that the surrounding area is void of
anything highly flammable. Also avoid charging in high-temperature locations.
@When charging batteries, frequently monitor the charging it catch on fire. If
the battery reaches 50 degrees Celsius or more, stop charging.
@Batteries will become hot after running. Continuous use of the battery pack
may result in damage to the cells. Allow the battery too cool down before
re-charging. Using a battery conditioner after running may prolong the life and
performance of the battery.
@Please do not discard old battery packs in the trash. Although inconvenient,
please locate a battery disposal center.

MOTOR USAGE
(Carefully read the instruction included with the motor.)
@Connecting a 7.2V battery directly to the motor can be very dangerous.
@Choose a gear ratio that matches the power characteristics of the motor.
Using a gear ratio unsuited to the characteristics of the motor will not only
prevent the motor from performing at its optimum, but may even cause
damage to the other electronics.
@Motors will generally become very hot after running. Continuous running will
reduce the life of the motor. Allow the motor to sufficiently cool between each
run.

AHIICTITHEZTE RIEARLTEEY)
Assembly tools (Not include)

+ RS —#1
Screw driver (small)

|

SNALYF 1.5mm &2.0mm
Hex wrench 1.5&2.0mm

D—=

Vv kRS54 /3—55mm & 7.0mm
Socket driver 5.5mm & 7.0mm

avy /=751 v—
Long nose pliers

ZwIN—
Wire cutters




141 REVEZXM3X6mm %3 )
Button head screw M3 X6mm
~N71) %5 1510
1-2 Ball bearing 1510 X2
2[5 10X0.1Tmm
1-3 @ Shim 10x125x0.1mm <10
FTI7IVaA NIV
1-4 Diff joint ring X2
U % 39T
1-5 Ring gear 39T X1
VU BT XV
" ﬁ Solid axle ring gear mount X1
RZVEZXM3X5mm )
21 @ Button head screw M3x5mm <4
) ) MERM3X6mm
22 Q\\\ Countersunk head screw M3 X6mm X1
2-3 @ REZVEZX M2.6X5mm %1
Button head screw M2.6 X 5mm
AN ~N771) >4 1280
-4 Ball bearing 1280 X2
) Z/A—FTI k
25 Spur gear holder X1
AIN—F+7 78T
26 Spur gear 48p 78T X1
AN—=FVRIVA—EY
27 TB Spur gear holder pin X1
7B ANLEY 16T
28 ¢ Bevel pinion gear 16T X1
V7A Ty v Tk
29 Gear joint shaft (Rear) X1
FYRy IR
210 Gear box X1
W~ meAM3x10mm
3-1 ((((( Countersunk head screw M3 X 10mm
EVO /—XOa—>L
3-2 % EVO Nose Cone L X1
EVO /—X3a—>R
33 /-/ EVO Nose Cone R X1
V2N
34 }z EVO/—Za—>Ya vk
' EVO Nose Cone Joint

l T ETR
Don't over tighten

1-1x3

1-5

o

1

-5

| e |

L]

MR EET=Y
CAUTION : check Mounting direction

P.1




{ BAG 4

Black grease

TUR(E)

)

=
=

EF
CAUTION : check Mounting directio

BT

A

Countersunk head screw M3 X8mm

ME X M3X8mm
N7 >4 1510

41 %
42

X1

Ball bearing 1510

X2

PAITV b

e .
= g Suspen5|on mount

v IURAR %2

Steering rail rack post

>

ATT7I>T

4-4

_-U-_

T2V AN

Motor mount spacer

4-5

1

X

-k %1

GS Motor mount

B
W
vy
G}

X2

GS Lower deck

GS AA Vo v—




[ooe]]

[[eo0]

B

BIuiE
Mounting position

x4
X4
X1

Vi) RZXR—4—8mm

Button head screw M3 X8mm

REEZ M3X8mm

Button head screw M3X6mm

A2 E X M3X6mm

51 g
52 g

5-3

{ BAGS

Standoff spacer M3 X8mm

X2

Standoff spacer M3 X 12mm

V1) RZR—4%— 12mm
¥OR—)b SL

5-4 @"
5-5 6@)
56 &)
57
.
5-9
5-10

X2
X1

Pivot ball 4.3mm SL

EaR—IuSS
Pivot ball 4.3mm SS

RTTVTZv T AN

— 4mm X2

—%

Steering rail rack spacer 4mm

X2

6mm

H—

Steering rail rack spacer 6mm

ATTIVTZw AN

ATTIVITSvIT

X2

0.8mm

PP S

A
Steering rail rack teflon washer 0.8mm

ATFT7I TSy 7707 vy

X2

— Tmm

Steering rail rack teflon washer 1.0mm

J

EVOBBR T 7 UV TS vy %1
EVO Curved steering rail rack

\%Il’

%H\\ .

\_

—TvF

GS 77 wiN
GS Upper deck




Mounting position

B
Mounting position

&/6-3“

6-1
6-2
6-3
6-4

P
S
&
o,

5
e

6-5

) \ © o
S T |8
= &
L
~ © X —
© X X X
X |
o~
£ < D _
m e ¢ XX ® D5
m S N X AN bfm
® x X - ~ u/w AN
X Em Em ¢ N m 2 N X
EQ MM MM Fo % R ] m 3
£ = -2 S5 an_ th 22 <
o 2 aW._ X0 TZ hte 2% = NG
X @ X 2 5 xeg I9% T2 N S N ©
nwo 2w WS S | 5 | = Os N
s 2 Z 5 T <. 2 13 o -
kel © N © N N g o N v n
NG Xg Mo 2+ | 5 042 v wn OO
ey MV 'F -2 yo OO0
A < c NS 40 ~0 =
N S Ng g %2 F o5
N XE 2E 08 D& N2
SEe NS

6-6

( BAG6

5

<

FRROER 2 A&l

D
. >
L
‘l!j

rfirst

n the cente

Tighten two screws i

A

BAG 7
7-2 %
3 )
7-4

7-7

A= I 1= N == I 74

AN

~EZA M3X10mm

2

Button head screw M3 X10mm

R
ME A M3X8mm

AN—H—2.6X0.5mm

Aluminum spacer ID2.6 X0.5mm

Countersunk head screw M3 X8mm

YA ZANR—H—25X2mm

Spacer ID2.5X2mm

HREVZAR—H—25XTmm

Spacer ID2.5X1Tmm

7V

Sy

7-5

X6

1w RAXR—4—12mm

Standoff spacer M3 X 12mm

v

7-6

X2

S

R—IVIV R REZVE—

Ball end (standard)

YA 2.5X52.8mm

9

(S

7-7

X2

\

Suspension pin OD2.5X52.8mm

X1

Suspension mount

YAV b

# Shortlowerarm

i

A

¥

»;‘t




(@] (@]
X <« o X

X X
€ Q

N — ~

5 ¢ = 2 X X
= S X
[0 R N € (n
= X X E -
z 0 0 Q 5
v q_/_ QJO o
b | € S £ 2 £
5 HE PE K8 (¢
ma _1 _2 zm \‘w
eg Lx QKX N D2
sc i o e Mo
XET Ka KXo AMg ~ &
=28 Ug g 3 T2
NE X§ Xg

o ¥

o (@
.
7

8-4

(" BAG 8

(o)
0]
<
a'a)

X2

2 EAM3X10mm
Button head screw M3 X10mm

\n_m,

9-1

ZEAM3X12mm

Button head screw M3X12mm

R

X2

o
o

X2

R—IVIY K R2VE—F
(standard)
2

Ball end

I i

=
'@

(=

9-3

—> /Xy 7L 30mm
Turn-buckle shaft 30mm

9-4

X2

g\j A TAC VeI N

o5 |

X1
X1
X2

TYIN—=T—LTLAL
Front upper arm mount L
TyIN=T7—LTLAR
— 77— LAR—Y—5mm

Front upper arm mount R

Upper arm

Upper arm spacer 5mm

W\

Y

~
\\<3
\\\\J

7

-

S

,

9-6
9-8

\_

9-7

9-1

P.5




/ N /qu

//&a o

"\
| s A
gl .n‘s’w\}/// . \%@

10-5
10-2
10-3
10-1

-
=9

i,

@ 0

O

~N
1
J

X X I
~ ~ ~ ~ - . o
o~ o~ ~ DL o
c S X X = S X e BN
E EE | € E ~ A= -~
£ ®n §R X ™S ENg=
© - = Ne) -~ N Qe 2 ~ .7m 2
X =X mm < % N~ IR = % NS NS
EQ x9o E§ X [ xT 22 K& 28 23
= om ®© m NGB ™92 o8 IS c c
g ga X ° v & £ [NES NE<
© 2z o= | = A No 4 6 DN= N o I 6m N9 N g
XL | g = of RS g 728 L% gg ~E Q )
03 £ 8 = N o IS 2 N8B T3 = N X & X &
=2 * | @ 0 o € N & H NS A £ X - 0o oo [oXe)
B I& <8 8 ©m Hy S22 | £ 0§ X9 33 == oo
X 3 e ol = it T =25 5 O o X = c o wm
NS X2 & =g | = = %8 ~NQ (8 —
xS ME »x8 K= L g T NC o< H
2 3E J8 YE os "% o HE = vl
S ) /
© 0o Qop ¢ NS
AT § Lo ® @ 2 = = =
o o o o o o =) o S S S S k




{ BAG 11

_
B3

&)}
X2
oV

©
AN

B

"3
Mounting position

BUf

X2

Button head screw M2 X3mm

REEZ M2X3mm

11 G

J

[N AT 1060
11-2 Ball bearing 1060 <4

o~
X
—
(%]
S
— &
v m
D <
0
\h_m_t
os
N&

g

R—JVTY R REVE— R
11-4 § ) Ball end (standard) x4

11-3

X2

22—\ 27U 30mm

Turn-buckle shaft 30mm

11-5

X2

b4

Outer suspension pin

7RI

o~
X
2w
4
N
> 2
K~
~ 2
DY
=~ =
NS
S

> 2X9.8mm

X2

Pin OD2X9.8mm

18

11-9

X2

U770 RV

Rear axle

7Ry IR=>

44.5mm %9
Rear dog bone 44.5mm

Y

11-10

) >
— ©
X g
™ (]
N £
=~ (%]
~ (]
~ =
.__/Mv R=
£ ° w
NS T o|es
/I.M X H®
5 £ 2 5
g £ |z 8 o
NE= E e m \
N © o e v
o2 22 |5
N3 | © ﬁmm
, e |23
Z = = £
‘V ) <<
(7
@
= N ©)
- — *

P.7




F v v TEZM2X4mm )
12-1 Cap screw M2 X4mm x4
Y30 R 28mm
122 10 g piston rod 28mm x4
@ = YVaviERXbY
123 =—=) shock piston x4
YayyOy REUVY
12-4 &= Shock rod E-ring X8
&> vavyay RO UVIANR—H—
125 (= Shock rod O-ring spacer x4
Yavoay RAAR
12-6 @ Shock rod guide x4
YavyOy ROUVYT
127 (2 Shock rod O-ring x4
avyArFry 7
12-8 Shock lower cap x4
PEN DN E
12-9 Shock cylinder x4
Yav oy vE—Frv
12-10 % Shock cylinder cap x4
AVIRTIVITT I v RE—
12-1 Shock spring preload adjuster x4
avygRTIVT
12-12 Shock coil spring x4
Y3y s A4V TS
12-13 Shock oil seal x4
YavyFEvvITOUVYT
12-14 @ Shock cap O-ring x4
VAVYIRTI VT ) TF—F—
12-15 Shock spring retainer x4
avydy FIVR
\12_16 Shock rod end X4 )
REZEZX M3X8mm )
13-1 @ Button head screw M3x8mm <2
REZEZXM3IX10mm
13-2 % Button head screw M3x 10mm <2
7 IV AXR—1—3.0X2mm
13-3 @ Aluminum spacer ID3.0X 2mm X2
YavyOy RIVRFJvoa
13-4 @’\ Shock rod end bush x4

3],

WHTEFR
Don't over tighten
R] L]
(e NI GIREEED)
&

Mounting position

P.8

WHTEER
Don't over tighten
L] R]
@ : Coe0—=o
e0—=<0e00 : ©)
&

Mounting position




TR\ —=
Servo saver

- 23T : KO, SANWA
« 24T : HITEC

« 25T : FUTABA

A T b M3X2mm \
141 @ Nuemzxomm X
E0R—IV MM
14-2 Pivot ball 43mm MM~ <
H—RR—>
14-3 Servo horn X1
A\ H—RtA /= (23T/24T/25T)
14-4 @‘)) Servo saver (23T/24T/25T) X1
YP—REAN=RTIVVT (VT )
14-> @ Servo saver spring (soft) X1
YP—REAN=RTI VT (I\—F)
C4_6 @ Servo saver spring (hard) X 1)
RZVEZ M3X8mm \
151 W Button head screw M3 X8mm X4
REEZ M3X12mm
15-2 Button head screw M3x 12mm <!
ME X M3X8mm
15-3 Countersunk head screw M3X8mm X2
7w v — M3X0.5mm
15>-4 @ Washer M3 X0.5mm x4
— R—=IVIV R REZVZ—F
155 [ Ball end (standard) X2
2—>/\v %711 30mm
156 I Turn-buckle shaft 3omm <
H—RII Vb
15-7 Servo mount X2
Y—REAN—Fv v T
C5_8 Servo saver cap X1 y

/14—5

—14-6

2DERD
Stack two pieces together

=R (BIFE)
Servo motor (sold separately)




RTAICEDE TR EERETS
Adjust the position to fit body shell

IT7RLINVIN=RKRYI L )
16-1 ﬁ Air dam bumper sponge L X1
I7RZLINVIN—RKRVIR
16-2 : X1
\.-/ Air dam bumper sponge R
IT7HALINYIN—RT 1 RA b
16-3 Air dam bumper body post X2
I7RALBTINYIN—
16-4 Air dam lower bumper X1
o) MEXR M3X6mm
16-5 Countersunk head screw M3 X6mm X2
ME X M3X8mm
16-6 Countersunk head screw M3 X8mm X5
RT4 OV MR—F
16-7 Body mount support X2
ROUYT
16-8 Snap pin 6mm X2
EVO N\ IN\—=TL—k
16-9 EVO Bumper plate X1
Q@ A2 EXM3X10mm \
- W,
17-1 (9 Button head screw M3 X 10mm X2
ME X M3X8mm
17-2 % Countersunk head screw M3 X8mm X2
& RFARA LRIV RL
173 !'\( Body post mount L X1
RTARAMITV MR
17-4 Body post mount R X1
RTA4RTY MHR—F
. &>
17-5 @ Body mount support X2
AT ARA b
17-6 Body post X2
V774721 —F—
17-7 Rear diffuser X1
|
178wzt ROUVT oy

P.10

PAFHETRICLTEET S
Install with the cuts surface facing down

)




18-1 %

5 ©

REZVEZ M3X8mm %4 \
Button head screw M3 X8mm

tw F X271 12— M3X3mm

Set screw M3X3mm X1

EZF>F+ 20T

E—%2—(55%)
Motor (sold separately)

18-3 Pinion gear 48p 20T X1
GSE—ZRZ—XIU N7 ETZ—
18-4 GS Motor mount adapter X1
\§ J
\
—~~, EVORA—)JVAR—H—
19-1 EVO Wheel spacer X2
RA—IVFY b M4 = RN
19-2 Lock nut M4 x4 A —IVDEEICA 7y hHEHREN
TWEY,
KA —)L 37 R offset+5 TS5 v & . . .
19-3 Wheel 37kai offset 45 black X2 Wheel offset is described backside of the
wheel.
KA —)L 37 K offset+7 T v
19-4 Wheel 37kai offset +7 black X2
o5 RIHOUSE DRFTTIRE (PED) RAHAIE FRRC 84135
rift tire Assemble the opposite side in the same way
\§ J
Eﬁ | [l g ®
NS @ - i i T = B
= I == —
G e -
U
&) { @ O 6 o
o I )
\! il S
195/
19-3
\_ P.11




[ BAG 20

X6

Ry
Snap pin 6mm

20-1

1

X
—
L

| o
S g
N
y

c
=3
'8
o
| ©
-~ <
N g
DB
2~ (O
~ o0
vy L
(VR

_|
X
wv
£
%
S e
N
7y
c
= 3
Dk
o
I ©
=~ <
NI
DN E
2~ (©
~ o0
vy L
(U]

20-2

fon

16

D =

g

=

<+ 8

R o

NS

> &

R

s E \S
& NS

WN. m@&&@:\

NS %%&N&.

% 3 1) ) as

/
/

7/

/ )
s,

sold separately)

(

Battery

U— (&Y )

front mount)

7__

v

a— kN
Short battery

P4

A5EY)

vTrl)— (&

a—FkN

J=IWINy T —

(

)

Short battery (rear mount

Normal battery

P.12




(ddXKaGSE EVO.)

SHIBATA GRK

[ASHIBATA



FASHIBATAZ

THE ULTIMATE MODEL OF RC CARS

https://www.r31world.com



	GS2EVO公開用-表紙_olのコピー
	GS2EVO公開用-P0のコピー
	GS2EVO公開用-P1のコピー
	GS2EVO公開用-P2のコピー
	GS2EVO公開用-P3のコピー
	GS2EVO公開用-P4のコピー
	GS2EVO公開用-P5のコピー
	GS2EVO公開用-P6のコピー
	GS2EVO公開用-P7のコピー
	GS2EVO公開用-P8のコピー
	GS2EVO公開用-P9のコピー
	GS2EVO公開用-P10のコピー
	GS2EVO公開用-P11のコピー
	GS2EVO公開用-P12のコピー
	GS2EVO公開用-P13のコピー
	GS2EVO公開用-裏紙_olのコピー

